
LONE OAK MIDDLE SCHOOL GIRLS 
BASKETBALL

2024-2025
DAY DATE OPPONENT LOCATION ORDER OF GAMES START TIME

Monday Oct. 28 BYE BYE BYE BYE

Monday Nov. 4 Rains (Jam the Gym) Lone Oak 7B, 8B, 7A, 8A 5:00 PM

Monday Nov. 11 Winnsboro Winnsboro 7A, 8A 5:00 PM

Saturday Nov. 16 Community A Team Tournament Community 7A, 8A TBA

Monday Nov. 18 Commerce (Red Out) Lone Oak 7B, 8B, 7A, 8A 5:00 PM

Saturday Nov. 23 Mount Vernon Mount Vernon 7B, 8B, 7A, 8A 10:00 AM

Monday Dec. 2 Prairiland Lone Oak 7B, 8B, 7A, 8A 5:00 PM

Saturday Dec. 7 Sulphur Springs A Team Tournament Sulphur Springs 7A, 8A TBA

Thursday Dec. 12 Chisum Chisum 7B, 8B, 7A, 8A 5:00 PM

Monday Dec. 16 CHAAMPS (Ugly Sweater Night) Lone Oak 8A 5:00 PM

Thursday Jan. 9 Rains Rains 7B, 8B, 7A, 8A 5:00 PM

Thursday Jan. 16 Winnsboro (Falculty/Staff Appreciation) Lone Oak 7A, 8A 5:00 PM

Saturday Jan. 18 Lone Oak B Team Classic Lone Oak 7B, 8B TBA

Thursday Jan. 23 Commerce Commerce 7B, 8B, 7A, 8A 5:00 PM

Thursday Jan. 30 Mount Vernon (Parent Appreciation) Lone Oak 7B, 8B, 7A, 8A 5:00 PM

Thursday Feb. 3 Prairiland Prairiland 7B, 8B, 7A, 8A 5:00 PM

LOMS Girls Coaches:  Lindsey Buhler, Randy Becker 
HS Girls Head Coach: Derrick Jones

MS Principal: Tammy Ragsdale
Athletic Director : Logan Turner
Superintendent: Janee Carter


